
CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 2 

Modification No.: 2 Contract No.: 
Contract Name: 

Contract Dated: 

060B2490024 
Microsoft Software & 
Services Large 
Account Reseller 
October 17, 2012 

THIS MODIFICATION No. 2 (the "Modificatiog') to Contract No. 060B2490024 (the 
"Contract") is made this 31 · day of CC:to ffi, 2019, by and between SHI International 
Corporation ("Contractor") and the State of Maryland, acting through the Department of 
Information Technology (the "State"). 

WHEREAS, the Contractor and the State entered into the Contract on October 17, 2012 
for Microsoft Select Plus and Enterprise software products and related services; and 

WHEREAS, on September 26, 2019, the Contractor and the State extended the term of 
the Contract until April 16, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, the Contractor and the State wish to extend the Contract through the end of 
October 2020. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals that are hereby made a substantive 
part hereof, and the promises and the covenants herein contained, the adequacy and sufficiency 
of which are duly acknowledged by the parties, the following Contract terms and conditions are 
modified and the parties agree as follows: 

l. Section 3 - Time for Performance: The period of performance under the Contract is extended 
from April 16, 2020 until October 31, 2020 unless earlier terminated in accordance with the 
Contract. 

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the provisions of the Contract, including all prior 
modifications, remain in full force and effect and are hereby ratified and confinned. 

3. That the individual executing this Modification No. 2 on behalf of the Contractor warrants 
that s/he has full authority to execute this Modification to bind company principals. 

The Next Page Is The Signature Page 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Modification to be executed by their 
respective duly authorized officers, agents or officials as of the above-referenced date. 

SHI International, Corporation 

By: (8::: 
Corporate Officer/Authorized Agent 

Cassie Skelton - Contracts Manager 

Printed Name/Title of Officer/ Agent 

STATE OF MARYLAND 

By: 
Micha G. Leahy 
Secretary 

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency 

this~dayof C,~ ,2019 

,&;n £10 
, Assistant Attorney General 

2 


